

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/494
Temporary Staff Spend and Waiting List Initiatives and Overtime Spend

Information Requested:

1. How much did the organisation spend on agency (non-contract) staff and internal bank staff for the financial year 22/23 (April 2022 - March 2023)? Please fill in the spend in the table below for each staffing group and total.
2. How much did the organisation spend on Waiting List Initiative (WLI) and Overtime payments to staff (WLI payments refers to any sessional payments made for additional time worked under a system called the Waiting List Initiative, used by trusts to reduce waiting lists and meet government targets. Overtime payments are defined as any payment for additional time beyond the standard FTE for the grade). Please fill in the spend and number of sessions/hours in the below table for each staffing group and total.

Response Details:

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

Please note that the Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (the UHB) does not hold information on the 'Ambulance staff' group as they are staff of the Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust (WAST). For further information, please refer to the following link:

[Freedom of Information - Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust](#)

Please also note that the UHB does not hold information on overtime payments for the 'MEDICAL AND DENTAL' group as this is primarily locum payments. It has therefore been counted under the 'Bank' column.